#### Board of Selectpersons Wednesday, May 18, 2022 SPECIAL MEETING 6:30 PM – ZOOM

## CALL TO ORDER

## NEW BUSINESS

Signing RSU 16 Referendum Validation Budget Warrant Signing Municipal Referendum Warrant

## **ADJOURNMENT**

SELECTPERSONS ACTIVE LIST

## **OPEN COMMITTEE/BOARD SEATS**

Board of Appeals – 1 vacancy, 2 alternate vacancies Planning Board – 2 alternate vacancies CEDC – 1 vacancy

\*Remember if you have not yet been sworn in and taken your oath you cannot be part of the voting body.

## Town of Poland, Maine June 14, 2022

Municipal Referendum Election Warrant

# To: Amie M. Juergens, a resident of the Town of Poland in the County of Androscoggin in the State of Maine.

**Greetings**: In the name of the State of Maine you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Poland qualified to vote in Town affairs, to meet upstairs at the Town Hall in the said Town of Poland on Tuesday the 14<sup>th</sup> day of June, A.D. 2022 at six eight o'clock in the forenoon to act on articles 1 through 3 of this warrant to wit:

## MUNICIPAL ELECTION NOTICE

You are hereby notified that the Municipal Election, set forth in Article 2 & 3 of this Warrant, will be determined on a printed ballot by referendum vote in conformity with sections 2528 to 2532 of Title 30-A of the Maine Revised Statutes, as amended, at the Poland Town Hall, 1223 Maine Street, on Tuesday, June 14, 2022. The polls will be open between the hours of 8:00 AM and 8:00 PM on Tuesday, June 14, 2022.

The Registrar of Voters, Nicole M. Pratt, gives notice that the registrar's office will be in session from 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM at the Town Hall on Tuesday, June 14, 2022, for the purpose of registering new voters and correcting the current list of voters.

Article 1. To choose a Moderator to preside at said election.

<u>Article 2.</u> Shall a Charter Commission be established for the purpose of amending the Municipal Charter? *Board of Selectpersons recommend approval.* 

Article 3. To elect by secret ballot six (6) Charter Commission Members for a term of one (1) year.

Signed by a majority of the Municipal Officers of Poland, Maine on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2022.

Stephen Robinson, Chairperson

Jane Pentheny, Vice Chairperson

Nathan McNally, Selectperson

Mary-Beth Taylor, Selectperson

Stanley Tetenman, Selectperson

ATTEST: A True Copy

Judith A. Akers, Town Clerk

## **Town of Poland, Maine June 14, 2022** Municipal Referendum Election Warrant

## RETURN

Pursuant to the within notice, I have notified and warned the voters of the Town of Poland, Maine to meet at the time and place for the purposes therein named, by posting this day an attested copy of the within warrant, at the Post Offices in Poland / Poland Spring and West Poland; also at the Town Office, our website and at the A. B. Ricker Memorial Library and Community House, the same being conspicuous and public places in said Town.

Amie M. Juergens Resident of the Town of Poland

Date: \_\_\_\_\_